

Kalama Community Fair P.O. Box 546 Haydu Park 523 Kalama River Rd. Kalama, WA 98625 kalamafair@gmail.com

## Kalama Community Fair

To the fullest extent permitted by law, (hereinafter "P	arty")
hereby covenants and agrees to indemnify, defend, save and hold harmless Kalama Comm	nunity
Fair, a non-profit corporation, its officers, employees, and agents (hereinafter collection)	ctively
"Indemnified Party"), from and against any and all actual or potential liability claims, den	nands,
damages, expenses, fees (including reasonable attorneys', accountants', and paralegal	fees),
fines, penalties, suits, proceedings, actions, causes of action, and/or costs which may be im-	posed
upon or incurred by Indemnified Party from: (1) any and all Bodily Injury, Personal Injury	y, and
Property Damage whatsoever occurring on Kalama Community Fair real property o	r real
property used by Kalama Community Fair; (2) any and all Bodily Injury, Personal Injury	y, and
Property Damage to the extent caused by (i) the Party or the Party's employees, ager	nts, or
contractors or (ii) third party delivering equipment and/or material to the Party; and (3) are	ny and
all Damages and Claims arising from a Third Party Liability caused by the Party or the P	arty's
employees, agents, or contractors.	
Signature Date	

Tara Hargrave, President, 360-518-2974; Ashley Williams, Vice President/Ticket Manager, 360-751-8374; Cheryl Rogers, Treasurer, 360-749-2594; Cleone Kockritz, Secretary, 360-673-4869; Members at Large - Jessica Clark, Fair Vendor Manager/Princess Manager, 360-917-2012; Shelley Hickman, Events Manager, 360-673-2494; Maxine Neiman, 360-673-4479